*TPLProperties

Date: July 27, 2023

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

SUBJECT: Newspaper Publication in respect of Purchase/ (Buy-Back) of Shares under Section 10(f) of the Listed Companies (Buy Back of Shares) Regulation, 2019.

Dear Sir,

As required under regulation 10(f) of the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulation, 2019, Please find enclosed the newspaper clippings of publication in respect of purchase/buy-back of up to 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) issued and paid-up ordinary shares of the TPL Properties Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Danish Qazi

Company Secretary







Karachi, Thursday 27 July 2023, 8 Muharram 1445 Volume LIX, No. 204 | Registration No. MC-27

www.brecorder.com

imultaneously published from Karachi Labore & Islamabo Pages 16 – Price Rs 2:

*****TPLProperties

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR BUY BACK OF SHARES BY TPL PROPERTIES LIMITED

Information	Description
Name and address of the registered office of the purchasing Company:	TPL Properties Limited 20th Floor, Sky Tower-East Wing, Dolmen City, HC-3, Block 4, Abdul Sattar Edhi Avenue, Clifton, Karachi.
Purpose of the purchase:	The shares will be cancelled by the Company after the purchase.
Indicative quantum of the purchase both in terms of number and as a percentage of the paid up capital of the purchasing company:	Up to an aggregate of 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) issued and paid-up ordinary shares of the Company having paid-up/face value of PKR 10/- (Pak Rupees Ten Only) each, constituting up to approximately 8.77% of the current issued and paid up share capital of the Company.
Date of commencement of the purchase:	August 02, 2023
Duration of the purchase period:	August 02, 2023 to January 29, 2024 (both days inclusive) or till such date that the purchase is complete, whichever is earlier.
Name of the securities exchange:	Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Name, phone number, postal and email addresses of the authorized officer appointed by purchasing Company:	Mr. Danish Qazi Group General Counsel & Company Secretary Postal Address: 20th Floor, Sky Tower - East Wing, Dolmen City, HC-3, Block 4, Abdul Sattar Edhi Avenue, Clifton, Karachi. Phone Number: +92.21.34390300 Ext: 30412 Email ID: company.secretary@tplholdings.com
Name, contact number(s), postal & email address of the contact person appointed by the Company to handle queries and complaints regarding the Purchase:	Mrs. Shayan Mufti Assistant Group General Counsel Postal Address: 20th Floor, Sky Tower - East Wing, Dolmen City, HC-3, Block 4, Abdul Sattar Edhi Avenue, Clifton, Karachi. Phone Number: +92.21.34390300 Ext: 30431
A	Email ID: company.secretary@tplholdings.com
Any other information the purchasing company deems necessary to provide:	The Shares of the Company shall be purchased at the spot/current prevailing price. The Company will make sure to have sufficient funds for the shares to be purchased throughout the designated purchase period. The actual purchase of shares by the Company shall be subject to varying factors during the designated purchase period, including market conditions.

It is clarified that all those persons who validly hold shares of the purchasing company except for the persons mentioned in regulation 12(2) of these regulations are eligible to participate in the purchase even if their names do not appear on Members' register of the purchasing Company.

Date: July 27th, 2023 Place: Karachi Danish Qazi

Group General Counsel & Company Secretary



*****TPLProperties

ئی بی ایل برابر شیز لیمشید حصص کی واپس خریداری کے لیے عام اعلان

يرۇش الدىكىنىز (مىسى كى دائىرىغىدارى) كىكىش 2019 كىدىكىلىنى (4) 4ادر (ما) 10 كى جىدى جى ادرىشىد ول 11 كىمىدى تى ب

مطوات	تنميل
قر پدار کهنی کے دھنر 5 دفتر کا نام اور پید:	PL تربار نیز کمندید 20وری منزل اسامکانی نادر-ایست ونگ، ذولیمین منی، HC،3 بازک 4، همدالمنتار اید می اید پنیز مجلنش، کراری .
خريداري كامتصد:	فریداری کے بعد کچنی کی طرف سے صعص مشہوع کردیے جا کی گے۔
شریاری تعداد اور ٹریار کھی کا داشد دریائے کے فیصد دونوں کے لالا:	مجموق طور پر 50,000,000 (پیاس بلین) بیاری شده داددادا شده کینی کے منام هسمی شن کی ادا شده اُنجی و دلید جرایک کی -101 در ہے ہے، جو کئی کے موجود و باری شده ادرادا شده هسمی کیشن کی تقریم با87.7 فیصد تک بقراہے۔:
فرىيارى كەت قاز كى تارىخ:	02 اگست 2023
فريادي)كاندت:	02 اُسٹ 2023 ہے۔ 29 جو بری 2024 (دون ان سمیت) یا اُس تاریخ کسکہ خریداری محل برد جائے دیونگی پہلے ہو۔
نام د فران الموادية المام الموادية (الموادية)	بإنعان امتاك أنجم المعالمة المتعالمة المتعالم
قریدار کینی کے مقرد کرده کان افر کانام افران کیم را اک ادرای کیل افر رنگ:	جاب والنُّراة عنى کروپ جزل کو ساور کچنی نیکرزی پیشل فارس 20 و بر سول اسکانی اور - ایست و نگ و او HC، بلاک، میدانشدار پی گام فی بیم نیشن دکرار پی . فون نیم 2030.21.34 و به پیکستان ع 30412 ای نیش کن د company.secretary@tplholdings.com ای نیش نیش کا کشت
قریداری سے حفاق موالات اور وکا یات کا زالہ کے لیے کئی کی طرف سے مقر رکر دورابطہ انھی کا نام روابط فیم رواف اورائی تکل یاد:	محتر مەشايان مۇق استىنت كرەپ جزل كۇش يېڭل بۇرىمى 20 مەرىي مىزل دارىكا ئى تادر- ايىت وقك دوليىن ئى د د ، HC باك 4. مىمالىتارىدى يايد خوي كامىش بركارتى - قون ئېر 3040 مايد 492 ماي ^{كىتقى} ن 3043 مايكى د دىلىش ئى د كار 492 مايكى د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د
کوئی دیگر معظومات جوئر بدار کینی فراجم کرج شروری پمکمتی ہے	کینی سے تصعی کو اسپان اموجودہ قیت پر قریدا جائے گا۔ کینی اس بات کو تکی دائے گا کہ خریداری کی مقررہ مدت کے دوران خرید بے بعائے والے تصصی کے لیے کائی فنڈ ز ہوں۔ کینی کی طرف سے تصعی کی اصل فریداری مقین فریداری کی مدت کے دوران تلقشہ کو ال، بشمول مارکیٹ کے مالات سے مشروط ہوگی

یوہ بھن کیا جاتا ہے کہ ان ضوابلا کے شابلہ (12(2 میں ڈکروافراد کے ملاوہ وہ قیام افراہ جوفر ہاد کی گارا آر مصص دیکتے ہیں وفر ہاری میں حصہ لینے کے الی میں چاہیان کے نام فر ہار کہنی کے مجرز ریمشر میں موجود شہوں۔

> ئام: 27: برائي. 2023 شام: کارتي

دائن قاحقی گروپ جزل کوشل ایند کمینی تیکرزی